

Caldwell County Commission

Caldwell County Courthouse 49 East Main, PO Box 67 Kingston, Missouri 64650 816-586-3001 fax

CALDWELL COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING

Thursday, June 22, 2023

1. CALL TO ORDER

Commissioner Dale Akey called the meeting to order at 8:30 A.M.

2. ROLL CALL

Presiding Commissioner Akey – present by phone Western Commissioner Hibler – present Eastern Commissioner Abbott – present by phone

3. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIENCE

4. APPROVAL OF AGENDA/MINUTES

Commissioner Hibler moved to approve the agenda. Commissioner Akey seconded. A roll call vote was taken, Commissioner Akey-yes; Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner Abbott-yes. The motion passed.

REGULAR AGENDA

Commissioner Hibler signed the bi-weekly payroll.

Commissioners Akey and Abbott attended the meeting by phone as they were traveling to attend the Northwest District Commissioner's Meeting in Albany, Missouri.

Due to Chariton County losing a lawsuit against Grain Belt and a signed judgement to Caldwell County from Judge Adkins, Commissioner Hibler moved to sign the road use agreement with Grain Belt. Commissioner Akey seconded the motion. A role call vote was taken, Commissioner Hibler-yes; Commissioner Akey-yes; Commissioner Abbott-no. The motion passed.

6. ADJOURNMENT

With no other business before the Commission, the meeting was adjourned at 9:30 a.m.

Dale Akey, Presiding Commissioner

Rex Hibler, Western Commissioner

Jamy Aubrey, Clerk to the Commission

onathan Abbott, Eastern Commissioner

Page | 1

06/22/2023